

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2660/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in CMWP No.71519/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAKSHINANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAWAN STEEL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Notice be

served on the

respondents forthwith. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER